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Division of Motor Vehicles

Auction 2012

Vehicle & Equipment Listing
Date: 10/24/2012

Mfg. License
Unit Number Year Plate Lot #  Department  Division  Vehicle Make  Vehicle Model Unit Serial Number Miles/Hours Price Received
Vehicles

C392 (Cars) MV Archives 1998 CG19620 1 Sheriff's FORD CROWN VICTORIA 2FAFP71W4WX134365 105478
K141 (Van/Mini Van) MV 2002 G420CG 2 Administrative Serv. Motor Vehicles CHEVROLET ASTRO VAN 1GNDM19X52B150812 142604
K146 (Van/Mini Van) MV 2003 K346CG 3 Administrative Serv. Motor Vehicles CHEVROLET ASTRO VAN 1GNDM19X23B146377 86032
K145 (Van/Mini Van) MV 2003 J668CG 4 Administrative Serv. Motor Vehicles CHEVROLET ASTRO VAN 1GNDM19X53B146146 84890
I349 (Trucks) MV Archives 1996 CG16830 5 Parks& Community Parks/Maintenance DODGE BR3500 2YD. DUMP TRUCK 1B6MF3657TJ172422 62258
Linden 1995 MG-8453 6 Linden FORD F250 PICKUP 4WD 1FTHF26H6SNB70945 111604
J124 (Van/Mini Van) MV A 1997 CG18058 7 Human Services Aging/MOW CHEVROLET ASTRO VAN 1GCDM19W6VB235307 62374
K157 (Van/Mini Van) MV 2006 CG12084 8 Corrections Corrections FORD E350 PRISONER VAN 1FTSE34L76DB25482 75765
C572 (Cars) MV Archives 2000 WZP99C 9 Sheriff's CHRYSLER CONCORDE 2C3HD36J2YH154598 78973
C509 (Cars) MV Archives 2003 MVK23G 10 Prosecutors DODGE INTREPID 2B3HD46R93H525340 91591
B015(Bus) MV Archives 1998 CG19612 11 Human Services Paratransit FORD E350 10 PASS. VAN 1FDWE30F5WHB37152 282635
K105 (Van/Mini Van) MV 1998 CG20375 12 Human Services Paratransit FORD E350 10 PASS. VAN 1FDWE30F6XHB10494 213885
B018(Bus) MV Archives 1998 CG20377 13 Human Services Paratransit FORD E450 BUS 18 PASS. 1FDXE40F0WHC07327 219406
B017 (Bus) MV Archives 1998 CG19631 14 Runnells Hospital FORD 350 PHOENIX SUBN.14 PASS 1FDWE30L2WHB55291 122078
C484 (Cars) MV Archives 2002 LTX93Z 15 Prosecutors CHEVROLET IMPALA 2G1WF52E329258657 119514
C534 (Cars) MV Archives 2004 RDN37E 16 Prosecutors DODGE STRATUS 1B3EL36T04N386834 106336
C510 (Cars) MV Archives 2003 PXF63C 17 Prosecutors CHEVROLET MONTE CARLO 2G1WW12E539228523 77459
C442 (Cars) MV Archives 2000 A53AXE 18 Sheriff's DODGE INTREPID 2B3HD46R4YH369098 136833
C494 (Cars) MV Archives 2003 KKZ65S 19 Public Safety County Police FORD CROWN VICTORIA 2FAFP71W63X102853 130588
C431 (Cars) MV Archives 1999 WVM34X 20 Administrative Serv. Motor Vehicles FORD CROWN VICTORIA 2FAFP71W8XX207707 166144
C496 (Cars) MV Archives 2003 MLL33D 21 Sheriff's FORD CROWN VICTORIA 2FAFP71WX3X102855 137645
I447 (Trucks) MV Archives 2002 VA943H 22 Public Safety County Police FORD EXPLORER XLT 1FMZU73W62UA33189 155358
I415 (Trucks) MV Archives 1999 CG20367 23 Parks& Community Parks&Recreation FORD EXPLORER 1FMZU34X6XUC21458 92726
I463 (Trucks) MV Archives 2002 G381CG 24 Public Safety County Police CHEVROLET SURBURBAN 2500 3GNGK26U12G205265 129007
I476 (Trucks) MV Archives 2002 CG12076 25 Public Works Shade Tree FORD EXPLORER XLT 1FMZU73W72UC40268 156937
I444 (Trucks) MV Archives 2001 SRC79T 26 Public Safety County Police DODGE DURANGO 1B4HS28N91F575668 131022
I483 (Trucks) MV Archives 2002 H685CG 27 Parks& Community Parks&Recreation CHEVROLET BLAZER LS 1GNDT13W72K234116 82994
E037 (Jeep) MV Archives 1998 CG18600 28 Public Works Shade Tree JEEP CHEROKEE 1J4FJ28S0WL182700 95285
E033 (Jeep) MV Archives 1998 CG18592 29 Administrative Serv. Motor Vehicles JEEP CHEROKEE 1J4FJ28S8WL182704 83589
Linden 1996 MG28969 30 Linden CHEVROLET CAPRICE 1G1BL52P2TR143922 N/A
Linden 1996 MG28970 31 Linden CHEVROLET CAPRICE 1G1BL52P2TR145069 187849
Linden 1999 MG46467 32 Linden FORD CROWN VICTORIA 2FAFP71W3XX201765 127288
Linden 1989 MG66099 33 Linden DODGE WAGON 2B4FK25K9KR348072 58390
Linden 2001 MG46478 34 Linden FORD CROWN VICTORIA 2FAFP71W81X182511 136239
Linden 1999 MG46480 35 Linden FORD CROWN VICTORIA 2FAFP71W11X182513 132600
Linden 1999 VCL84B 36 Linden HONDA ACCORD 1HGCG2256XA015038 93534
C501 (Cars) MV Archives 2003 MYB59H 37 Prosecutors CHEVROLET IMPALA 2G1WF55K139231573 166708
C528 (Cars) MV Archives 2004 RBW20D 38 Prosecutors CHEVROLET IMPALA 2G1WF55K949427939 145793
C483 (Cars) MV Archives 2002 LVC21B 39 Prosecutors CHEVROLET IMPALA 2G1WF52E929259635 158267
C469 (Cars) MV Archives 2001 KMR16P 40 Prosecutors CHEVROLET IMPALA 2G1WF52E819294634 152961
J143 (Van/Mini Van) MV A 2003 J623CG 41 Human Services Aging/MOW DODGE CARAVAN 1D4GP25303B213812 44492
Linden 1996 MG81280 42 Linden CHEVROLET BLAZER 1GNDT13W2K212820 122364
Linden 1994 MG-6782 43 Linden CHEVROLET K2500 PICKUP 1GCFK24K6RE284567 145510
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Linden 1990 MG71SP 44 Linden THOMAS BUS 1T7A2D868L158724 169496
Linden 45 Linden

Equipment

3201 (Stump Cutter) MV Ar 1989 46 Public Works Shade Tree VERMEER 206 STUMP CUTTER 1VRC07198K1000599 2360 Hrs.
Union County - Surplus 47 Public Works Facilities Mgmt. BILLY GOAT PRO SERIES VACUUM 274504 N/A
C-15-99 (LawnEquip) MV 1999 48 Public Works Parks/Maintenance TORO 345 GROUNDS MASTER 30789-90433 1772 Hrs
T-6-04 (Tractors) MV Archi 2004 M894CG 49 Parks& Community Parks/Maintenance JOHN DEERE 110 LOADER/BACKHOE LV0110T410243 2608 Hrs.
T-41 (Tractors) MV Archives 1979 CG-V696 50 Parks& Community Parks/Golf FORD TRACTOR 6600 C614125 3112 Hrs.
GH-25-97 (Equipment) MV 1997 51 Parks& Community Parks/Golf JACOBSEN B40 BLOWER 85040 N/A
S-20-80 (LawnEquip) MV A 1980 52 Public Works Parks/Maintenance YORK RAKE 20650 N/A
Union County - Surplus 53 Public Safety County Police JOHNSON 90HP OUTBOARD MOTOR G047S2452 N/A
Union County - Surplus 54 Public Safety County Police FURUNO MARINE RADAR UNIT MODEL 1934C N/A

Prosecutors (Forfeiture) 55 Prosecutors (Forfeiture) (1)    14k Men’s yellow Gold C-Link Chain w/CZ’s  (S.P.#019-08)
Prosecutors (Forfeiture) 56 Prosecutors (Forfeiture) (2)    14k Men’s Ring with Diamonds (S.P.#019-08)
Prosecutors (Forfeiture) 57 Prosecutors (Forfeiture) (3)    14k Men’s ring with Diamonds (S.P.#019-08)
Prosecutors (Forfeiture) 58 Prosecutors (Forfeiture) (4)    Single gold Earring with Diamond (S.P.# 019-08)
Prosecutors (Forfeiture) 59 Prosecutors (Forfeiture) (5)    Men’s Watch by Royalty with Diamonds (S.P.#019-08)
Prosecutors (Forfeiture) 60 Prosecutors (Forfeiture) (6)    Men’s Breitling Watch with Diamonds (S.P.#217-09)
Prosecutors (Forfeiture) 61 Prosecutors (Forfeiture) (7)    14k White Gold Ring with Diamonds (S.P.#217-09)
Prosecutors (Forfeiture) 62 Prosecutors (Forfeiture) (8)    14k White Gold Men’s Bracelet (S.P.#217-09)
Prosecutors (Forfeiture) 63 Prosecutors (Forfeiture) (9)    14k White Gold Men’s Ring with Diamonds (S.P.#286-09)
Prosecutors (Forfeiture) 64 Prosecutors (Forfeiture) (10) Mens Breitling Watch Cronomate Evol with Diamond Bezel (S.P.#249-11)

Prosecutors (Forfeiture) 65 Prosecutors (Forfeiture) Misc. Lots - items from Property Room (Jewelry, Watches, Ect)
Prosecutors (Forfeiture) 66 Prosecutors (Forfeiture) Misc. Lots - items from Property Room (Jewelry, Watches, Ect)
Prosecutors (Forfeiture) 67 Prosecutors (Forfeiture) Misc. Lots - items from Property Room (Jewelry, Watches, Ect)
Prosecutors (Forfeiture) 68 Prosecutors (Forfeiture) Misc. Lots - items from Property Room (Jewelry, Watches, Ect)
Prosecutors (Forfeiture) 69 Prosecutors (Forfeiture) Misc. Lots - items from Property Room (Jewelry, Watches, Ect)
Prosecutors (Forfeiture) 70 Prosecutors (Forfeiture) Misc. Lots - items from Property Room (Jewelry, Watches, Ect)

County of Union - Auction - October 24, 2012
Mfg.

Lot # Year  Vehicle Make  Vehicle Model Unit Serial Number Miles/Hours

1 1998 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 2FAFP71W4WX134365 105478
2 2002 CHEVROLET ASTRO VAN 1GNDM19X52B150812 142604
3 2003 CHEVROLET ASTRO VAN 1GNDM19X23B146377 86032
4 2003 CHEVROLET ASTRO VAN 1GNDM19X53B146146 84890
5 1996 DODGE BR3500 2YD. DUMP TRUCK 1B6MF3657TJ172422 62258
6 1995 FORD F250 PICKUP 4WD 1FTHF26H6SNB70945 111604
7 1997 CHEVROLET ASTRO VAN 1GCDM19W6VB235307 62374
8 2006 FORD E350 PRISONER VAN 1FTSE34L76DB25482 75765



9 2000 CHRYSLER CONCORDE 2C3HD36J2YH154598 78973
10 2003 DODGE INTREPID 2B3HD46R93H525340 91591
11 1998 FORD E350 10 PASS. VAN 1FDWE30F5WHB37152 282635
12 1998 FORD E350 10 PASS. VAN 1FDWE30F6XHB10494 213885
13 1998 FORD E450 BUS 18 PASS. 1FDXE40F0WHC07327 219406
14 1998 FORD 350 PHOENIX SUBN.14 PASS 1FDWE30L2WHB55291 122078
15 2002 CHEVROLET IMPALA 2G1WF52E329258657 119514
16 2004 DODGE STRATUS 1B3EL36T04N386834 106336
17 2003 CHEVROLET MONTE CARLO 2G1WW12E539228523 77459
18 2000 DODGE INTREPID 2B3HD46R4YH369098 136833
19 2003 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 2FAFP71W63X102853 130588
20 1999 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 2FAFP71W8XX207707 166144
21 2003 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 2FAFP71WX3X102855 137645
22 2002 FORD EXPLORER XLT 1FMZU73W62UA33189 155358
23 1999 FORD EXPLORER 1FMZU34X6XUC21458 92726
24 2002 CHEVROLET SURBURBAN 2500 3GNGK26U12G205265 129007
25 2002 FORD EXPLORER XLT 1FMZU73W72UC40268 156937
26 2001 DODGE DURANGO 1B4HS28N91F575668 131022
27 2002 CHEVROLET BLAZER LS 1GNDT13W72K234116 82994
28 1998 JEEP CHEROKEE 1J4FJ28S0WL182700 95285
29 1998 JEEP CHEROKEE 1J4FJ28S8WL182704 83589
30 1996 CHEVROLET CAPRICE 1G1BL52P2TR143922 N/A
31 1996 CHEVROLET CAPRICE 1G1BL52P2TR145069 187849
32 1999 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 2FAFP71W3XX201765 127288
33 1989 DODGE WAGON 2B4FK25K9KR348072 58390
34 2001 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 2FAFP71W81X182511 136239
35 1999 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 2FAFP71W11X182513 132600
36 1999 HONDA ACCORD 1HGCG2256XA015038 93534
37 2003 CHEVROLET IMPALA 2G1WF55K139231573 166708
38 2004 CHEVROLET IMPALA 2G1WF55K949427939 145793
39 2002 CHEVROLET IMPALA 2G1WF52E929259635 158267

Mfg.
Lot # Year  Vehicle Make  Vehicle Model Unit Serial Number Miles/Hours

40 2001 CHEVROLET IMPALA 2G1WF52E819294634 152961
41 2003 DODGE CARAVAN 1D4GP25303B213812 44492
42 1996 CHEVROLET BLAZER 1GNDT13W2K212820 122364
43 1994 CHEVROLET K2500 PICKUP 1GCFK24K6RE284567 145510
44 1990 THOMAS BUS 1T7A2D868L158724 169496
45
46 1989 VERMEER 206 STUMP CUTTER 1VRC07198K1000599 2360 Hrs.
47 BILLY GOAT PRO SERIES VACUUM 274504 N/A
48 1999 TORO 345 GROUNDS MASTER 30789-90433 1772 Hrs
49 2004 JOHN DEERE 110 LOADER/BACKHOE LV0110T410243 2608 Hrs.
50 1979 FORD TRACTOR 6600 C614125 3112 Hrs.



51 1997 JACOBSEN B40 BLOWER 85040 N/A
52 1980 YORK RAKE 20650 N/A
53 JOHNSON 90HP OUTBOARD MOTOR G047S2452 N/A
54 FURUNO MARINE RADAR UNIT MODEL 1934C N/A

County of Union - Auction - October 24, 2012

Lot # Description - Jewelry

55 (1)    14k Men’s yellow Gold C-Link Chain w/CZ’s  
56 (2)    14k Men’s Ring with Diamonds
57 (3)    14k Men’s ring with Diamonds 
58 (4)    Single gold Earring with Diamond 
59 (5)    Men’s Watch by Royalty with Diamonds
60 (6)    Men’s Breitling Watch with Diamonds
61 (7)    14k White Gold Ring with Diamonds 
62 (8)    14k White Gold Men’s Bracelet
63 (9)    14k White Gold Men’s Ring with Diamonds 
64 (10) Mens Breitling Watch Cronomate Evol with Diamond Bezel 

65 Misc. Lots - items from Property Room (Jewelry, Watches, Ect)
66 Misc. Lots - items from Property Room (Jewelry, Watches, Ect)
67 Misc. Lots - items from Property Room (Jewelry, Watches, Ect)
68 Misc. Lots - items from Property Room (Jewelry, Watches, Ect)
69 Misc. Lots - items from Property Room (Jewelry, Watches, Ect)
70 Misc. Lots - items from Property Room (Jewelry, Watches, Ect)
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